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Department of Management Studies

 
Evaluation Scheme [MBA First Semester]

 

  
Course 
Code  

  
Course Title  

Component 

  
Credi

t 

Credit 
Hours  Evaluation  

  
Total 

L T  P  CE 
MS
E 

ES
E  

MBA 101 Management Concepts and 
Organizational Behaviour 

DSC 

 

3 3   25 25 50 100 

MBA 102 Managerial Economics DSC 3 3   25 25 50 100 

MBA 103  Financial Reporting and Analysis DSC 3 2 1  25 25 50 100 

MBA 104 Marketing Management DSC 3 3    25 25 50 100 

MBA 105 Operations Management DSC 3 2 1  25 25 50 100 

MBA 106 Quantitative Techniques for 
Management 

DSC 
3 2 1  25 25 50 100 

MBA 107 Managerial Communication DSC 3 3   25 25 50 100 

MBA 108 Data Analysis and Visualization SEC 
1   2 

Continual 
Assessment 100 

MBA 109 Career and Life Skills (CLS) I SEC 

 

1   2 Continual 
Assessment 

100 

MBA 110 Seminar AEC 1    Continual 
Assessment 

100 

MBA 111 General Proficiency AEC 1    Continual 
Assessment 

100 

Total Credits and Marks   
25    1100 

 

Notes and Explanation:  

❖ L: Lecture T: Tutorial P: Practical 

❖ CE: Continual Evaluation, MSE: Mid Semester Examination, ESE: End Semester 

Examination 

❖ Career and Life Skills – I [MBA 109] and Seminar [MBA 110] will be evaluated on a 

continual basis, assessment will be done by the course instructor and assigned faculty 

respectively. 

❖ General Proficiency shall be assessed on the basis of parameters like Discipline and 

Conduct, and participation in Extension or Social Outreach / NSS / MOOCs / Yoga & 

Meditation etc. 

Signature of BOS Members: 



Department of Management Studies

 

Evaluation Scheme [MBA Second Semester]

 

  

Course 
Code 

 
  

Course Title 

 

Component

 

  

Credit

 

Methodology 

 

Evaluation 

 
  

Total

 

L

 

T 

 

P 

 

CE

 

MSE

 

ESE

  

MBA 201

 

General Elective

 

GEC

 

3

 

3

   

25

 

25

 

50

 

100

 

MBA 202

 

Human Resource Management

 

DSC

 

3

 

3

   

25

 

25

 

50

 

100

 

MBA 203

 

Financial Management

 

DSC

 

3

 

2

 

1

  

25

 

25

 

50

 

100

 

MBA 204

 

Supply Chain Management

 

DSC

 

3

 

3

   

25

 

25

 

50

 

100

 

MBA 205

 

Business Analytics

 

DSC

 

3

 

2

 

1

  

25

 

25

 

50

 

100

 

MBA 206

 

Business Research Methods 

 

DSC

 

3

 

2

 

1

  

25

 

25

 

50

 

100

 

MBA 207

 

Major Elective-I

 

DSE

 

4

 

4

   

25

 

25

 

50

 

100

 

MBA 208

 

Major Elective-II

 

DSE

 

4

 

4

   

25

 

25

 

50

 

100

 

MBA 209

 

Design Thinking

 

AEC

 

2

 

1

  

1

  

100

 

MBA 210

 

Career and Life Skills (CLS) II

 

SEC

 

1

   

2

  

100

 

MBA 211

 

General Proficiency

 

AEC

 

1

     

100

 

Total Credits and Marks

  

30

    

1100

 

Notes and Explanation: 

 



 

L: Lecture, T: Tutorial, P: Practical 

 



 

CE:

 

Continual Evaluation, MSE:

 

Mid Semester Examination, ESE:

 

End Semester 

Examination

 



 

General Electives (any one): General Elective –

 

Students shall opt for one course from 

the pool of the General Elective courses offered offline / online by the University. 

Students shall also have the option of earning a MOOCs certificate in lieu of the 

university offered General Electives.

 

GE1: Macro Economics

 

GE 2: Business and Legal Environment

 

GE 3: Any other MOOC

 

GE 4: Any other General Elective course from university basket

 



 

Career and Life Skills (CLS) –

 

II [MBA 210] will be evaluated on continual basis, 

assessment will be done by the course instructor.

 



 

List of Major Specialization

 

Elective Courses @ Semester II

 



 

MARKETING, HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION, AIRLINE AND AIRPORT 

MANAGEMENT

 



 

MK1: Services Marketing

 



 

MK 2: Consumer Behavior

 

  

 FINANCE

 FN1: Financial and Tax Planning

 FN2: Financial Institutions and Services

 HUMAN RESOURCE

 HR1: Performance and Compensation Management

 HR2: Industrial Relations and Labor Welfare




