

# Department of Management Studies Evaluation Scheme [MBA First Semester]

				Credit Hours			Evaluation			Total
Course Code	Course Title	Component	Credi t	L	T	Р	CE	MS E	ES E	
MBA 101	Management Concepts and Organizational Behaviour	DSC	3	3			25	25	50	100
MBA 102	Managerial Economics	DSC	3	3			25	25	50	100
MBA 103	Financial Reporting and Analysis	DSC	3	2	1		25	25	50	100
MBA 104	Marketing Management	DSC	3	3			25	25	50	100
MBA 105	Operations Management	DSC	3	2	1		25	25	50	100
MBA 106	Quantitative Techniques for Management	DSC	3	2	1		25	25	50	100
MBA 107	Managerial Communication	DSC	3	3			25	25	50	100
MBA 108	Data Analysis and Visualization	SEC	1			2	C As	100		
MBA 109	Career and Life Skills (CLS) I	SEC	1			2	Continual Assessment			100
MBA 110	Seminar	AEC	1				Continual Assessment			100
MBA 111	General Proficiency	AEC	1				Continual Assessment			100
Total Credits and Marks 25							1100			

### Notes and Explanation:

- ✤ L: Lecture T: Tutorial P: Practical
- ✤ CE: Continual Evaluation, MSE: Mid Semester Examination, ESE: End Semester Examination
- Career and Life Skills I [MBA 109] and Seminar [MBA 110] will be evaluated on a continual basis, assessment will be done by the course instructor and assigned faculty respectively.
- General Proficiency shall be assessed on the basis of parameters like Discipline and Conduct, and participation in Extension or Social Outreach / NSS / MOOCs / Yoga & Meditation etc.

## Signature of BOS Members:



# Department of Management Studies Evaluation Scheme [MBA Second Semester]

Course				Methodology			Evaluation			Total
Code	Course Title	Component	Credit	L	Т	Р	CE	MSE	ESE	
MBA 201	General Elective	GEC	3	3			25	25	50	100
MBA 202	Human Resource Management	DSC	3	3			25	25	50	100
MBA 203	Financial Management	DSC	3	2	1		25	25	50	100
MBA 204	Supply Chain Management	DSC	3	3			25	25	50	100
MBA 205	Business Analytics	DSC	3	2	1		25	25	50	100
MBA 206	Business Research Methods	DSC	3	2	1		25	25	50	100
MBA 207	Major Elective-I	DSE	4	4			25	25	50	100
MBA 208	Major Elective-II	DSE	4	4			25	25	50	100
MBA 209	Design Thinking	AEC	2	1		1				100
MBA 210	Career and Life Skills (CLS) II	SEC	1			2				100
MBA 211	General Proficiency	AEC	1							100
		30							1100	

### Notes and Explanation:

- ✤ L: Lecture, T: Tutorial, P: Practical
- ✤ CE: Continual Evaluation, MSE: Mid Semester Examination, ESE: End Semester Examination
- General Electives (any one): General Elective Students shall opt for one course from the pool of the General Elective courses offered offline / online by the University. Students shall also have the option of earning a MOOCs certificate in lieu of the university offered General Electives.
  - **GE1:** Macro Economics
  - GE 2: Business and Legal Environment
  - GE 3: Any other MOOC
  - GE 4: Any other General Elective course from university basket
- ✤ Career and Life Skills (CLS) II [MBA 210] will be evaluated on continual basis, assessment will be done by the course instructor.
- \* List of Major Specialization Elective Courses @ Semester II
- ✤ MARKETING, HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION, AIRLINE AND AIRPORT MANAGEMENT
- ✤ MK1: Services Marketing
- ✤ MK 2: Consumer Behavior
- ✤ FINANCE
- FN1: Financial and Tax Planning
- FN2: Financial Institutions and Services
- ✤ HUMAN RESOURCE
- HR1: Performance and Compensation Management
- HR2: Industrial Relations and Labor Welfare